Intus Care Announces Partnership with McGregor PACE

July 6, 2023, Providence, RI – Intus Care, a pioneer in advanced software and data-driven solutions for geriatric healthcare, today announced a partnership with <u>McGregor PACE</u>, a nonprofit senior care organization in Ohio, to implement Intus Care's data analytics. McGregor PACE will leverage the <u>Software Analytics Platform</u> to empower care services to participants in the Cleveland area, continuing their tradition of innovating PACE.

Programs for All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly (PACE) provide nursing home-eligible participants with appropriate medical care and services at their homes and in the community, allowing older Americans to age in place. Intus Care supports over 45 PACE programs across 16 states through data analytics and PACE consulting, empowering programs like McGregor PACE to optimize operation and care outcomes.

McGregor PACE is currently the only PACE program in the State of Ohio, serving more than 660 participants from Cuyahoga County across three locations.

"Our mission at McGregor PACE is to enhance the quality of life for our participants and support their desire to age in a place they call home," said Tangi McCoy, CEO at McGregor PACE. "By coupling the Intus Care platform and a data-driven culture, our staff is facilitating preventative, holistic care to our participants. This approach helps minimize unnecessary medical interventions that not only diminish quality of life but also incur significant costs. We are excited about our ongoing partnership and the positive impact it brings."

The Intus Care software empowers PACE staff to operate at the top of their license through automated reporting, hospitalization risk modeling, and more.

"McGregor PACE is an innovative program serving many participants. By harnessing the power of datadriven insights, they can proactively identify and address trends to make a significant impact on the well-being of their participants," said Lauri Wertz, PACE Implementation Manager at Intus Care. "We are excited to collaboratively drive positive outcomes and continue innovating PACE."

About McGregor PACE

As part of McGregor, a mission-driven, non-profit senior care organization, McGregor PACE provides aging services that address the medical, rehabilitative, social, and personal care needs of Cuyahoga County's older adults. Using a community-based approach, PACE provides the extra support that some adults need to continue to live at home independently in familiar surroundings.

About Intus Care

<u>Intus Care</u> empowers PACE organizations nationwide through automated software and PACE expert consulting. Our PACE-focused analytics platform improves clinical decision-making and data accessibility, while our Integrated Care Service experts collaborate with programs to improve Compliance, Quality, Utilization, and more through a hands-on, data-driven approach.

Intus Care currently works with over 45 PACE programs across 16 states and closed a \$14.1M Series A in Q4 of 2022.